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1 Orthodox Autocephalous Church of Albania Albania His Beatitude Anastasios of Tirana and all Albaniaorthchal@orthodoxalbania.org400,000 2 400,000 2

2 Armenian Apostolic Church Armenia His Holiness Karekin II divanatun@etchmiadzin.am9,000,000 4 9,000,000 4

3 Evangelical Church A.C. in Austria Austria Prof. Dr Michael Bünker wien@evang.at 325,905 2 325,905 2

4 Old-Catholic Church of Austria Austria Bischof Mag. Dr John Okorokirchenleitung@altkatholiken.at; bischof@altkatholiken.at14,621 1 14,621 1

5 Reformed Church in Austria Austria Pfarrer Mag. Thomas Hennefeldkirche-hb@evang.at; lsi-hennefeld@evang.at13,583 1 13,583 1

6 United Methodist Church in Austria Austria Pastor Stefan Schröckenfuchssuperintendent@emk.at;ev@emk.at1,800 1 1,500 1

7 United Protestant Church in Belgium Belgium Rev. Steven Fuite president@protestant.link; bureau@protestant.link 100,000 1 100,000 1

8 Baptist Union of Bulgaria Bulgaria Rev. Vasil Vangelov Vasilevt.oprenov@sebc.bg 4,500 1 4,500 1

9 Pentecostal Assemblies of Bulgaria Bulgaria Rev. Viktor Virtchev paob.chairman@gmail.com25,000 1 25,000 1

10 United Methodist Church in Bulgaria Bulgaria Pastor Dr. Daniel Topalskisuperintendent@methodist.bg1,216 1 1,216 1

11 Baptist Union of Croatia Croatia Mr Zeljko Mraz savez@baptist.hr;zmraz@baptist.hr20,000 1 20,000 1

12 Church of God in Croatia Croatia Bishop Matej Lazar Kovačevićmatej.lazar.kovacevic@vu.t-com.hr;cog@vu.t-com.hr1,000 1 1,000 1

13 Evangelical Church in Croatia (Lutheran) Croatia Rev. Seija Uimonen luterani@ecrh.hr; branko.beric@zg.t-com.hr14,653 1 14,653 1

14 Evangelical-Pentecostal Church in Croatia Croatia Rev. Vedran Dulabic  tajnistvo@epc.hr; vedran.dulabic@epc.hr20,000 1 20,000 1

15 Reformed Christian Church in Croatia (Calvinist) Croatia Rt Rev. Lajos Csáti Szabó lajos.cati-sabo@os.t-com.hr; tajnik-secretary@reformator.hr3,500 1 3,500 1

16 Church of Cyprus Cyprus H.G. Bishop Porfyrios of Neapolisbporfyrios@churchofcypruseu.com; iakyprou@cy.net850,000 3 850,000 3

17 Czechoslovak Hussite Church Czech Rep. Patriarch Dr Toma Butta martina.kopecka@ccsh.cz; ustredni.rada@ccsh.cz39,229 1 39,229 1

18 Evangelical Church of Czech Brethren Czech Rep. Rev. Gerhard Frey-Reininghause-cirkev@e-cirkev.cz 117,000 2 117,000 2

19 Old-Catholic Church in the Czech Republic Czech Rep. ThMgr Dusan Hejbal stkat@starokatolici.cz; biskup@starokatolici.cz2,700 1 2,700 1

20 Orthodox Church in the Czech Lands and Slovakia Czech Rep. His Beatitude Rastislav Archbishop of Presov and Metropolitan of the Czech Lands and Slovakiauradmrpraha@gmail.com100,000 1 100,000 1

21 Silesian Evangelical Church A.B. in the Czech RepublicCzech Rep. Mgr Dr Stanislav Pietak sekretariat@sceav.cz; miriam.prasilova@gmail.com15,387 1 15,387 1

22 United Methodist Church in the Czech Republic Czech Rep. Superintendent Petr Procházkarada@umc.cz; superintendent@umc.cz823 1 823 1

23 Baptist Union of Denmark Denmark Rev. Lone Moller Hansengitte@baptistkirken.dk; gitte@baptistkirken.dk5,187 1 5,187 1

24 Evangelical-Lutheran Church in Denmark Denmark Dr. Birger Nygaard bn@interchurch.dk4,400,754 4 4,400,754 4

25 Estonian Evangelical-Lutheran Church Estonia Archbishop Urmas Viilmakonsistoorium@eelk.ee; kadri.poder@eelk.ee180,000 2 180,000 2

26 Orthodox Church of Estonia Estonia His Eminence Stephanos stefanus@eoc.ee; eoc@eoc.ee30,000 1 30,000 1

27 Estonian Evangelical-Lutheran Church in Exile Estonia andrestaul@sympatico.ca160,000 2 160,000 2

28 Evangelical-Lutheran Church of Finland Finland Dr Kimmo Kääriäinen kimmo.kaariainen@evl.fi4,200,000 4 4,200,000 4

29 Orthodox Church of Finland Finland His Grace Archbishop LeoKirkollishallitus@ort.fi61,000 1 61,000 1
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30 UEPAL France Mr Christian Albecker presidence@uepal.fr; vice-president@uepal.fr300,000 2 300,000 2

31 Federation of Evangelical Baptist Churches of FranceFrance Mr Jean Dupupet secretariat@feebf.com;marc.deroeux@feebf.com6,385 1 6,385 1

32 Reformed Church of France France Pasteur Laurent Schlumbergerclaire.sixt-gateuille@eglise-protestante-unie.fr250,000 2 250,000 2

33 Malagasy Protestant Church in France France Rev. Dr Jean Andriama Ravaliteralyjearavali@yahoo.fr; fpma.france@orange.fr80,000 1 80,000 1

34 Evangelical Baptist Church of Georgia Georgia Archbishop Malkhaz SongulashvilimalkhazS@ebcgeorgia.org; office@ebcgeorgia.org15,000 1 15,000 1

35 Catholic Diocese of the Old-Catholics in Germany Germany Bischof Dr. Matthias Ringordinariat@alt-katholisch.de16,000 1 16,000 1

36 Evangelical Church in Germany (EKD) Germany OKRin Dine Fecht dine.fecht@ekd.de23,356,096 5 22,271,927 5

37 Latvian Evangelical-Lutheran Church Abroad Germany erozitis@t-online.de25,000 1 25,000 1

38 Lithuanian Evangelical-Lutheran Church in GermanyGermany Pfarrdiakon Bernhard Schmidtno mail 20,000 1 20,000 1

39 Union of Evangelical Free Churches in Germany (German Baptist Union)Germany Rev. Christoph Stiba generalsekretaer@baptisten.de; befg@baptisten.de81,930 1 81,930 1

40 United Methodist Church in Germany Germany Bischöfin Rosemarie Wennerbischoefin@emk.de;kirchenkanzlei@emk.de53,328 1 53,328 1

41 Baptist Union of Great Britain Great BritainRevd Lynn Green lgreen@baptist.org.uk140,918 2 123,594 2

42 Church in Wales Great BritainMr Julian Luke carolwardman@churchinwales.org.uk;johnrichfield@churchinwales.org.uk78,000 1 78,000 1

43 Church of England Great BritainMr William Fittall jeremy.worthen@churchofengland.org; angeline.leung@churchofengland.org25,000,000 5 25,000,000 5

44 Church of Scotland Great BritainRev. Dr John L McPake ecumenicalofficer@churchofscotland.org.uk400,000 2 400,000 2

45 Congregational Federation of the United Kingdom Great BritainYvonne Campbell yvonne.campbell@congregational.org.uk7,240 1 7,240 1

46 Council of African & Caribbean Churches in the U.K. Great BritainRev. Dr Jerisdan Jehu-Appiahadejare2009@hotmail.co.uk300,000 2 300,000 2

47 Methodist Church in Britain Great BritainMr Roy Crowder wco.europe@methodistchurch.org.uk; crowderr@methodistchurch.org.uk293,661 2 293,661 2

48 Presbyterian Church of Wales Great BritainRev. Marcus W Robinsonswyddfa.office@ebcpcw.org.uk28,000 1 28,000 1

49 Salvation Army - UK Territory and Ireland Great Britain Lieut-Colonel Jonathan Robertsjonathan.roberts@salvationarmy.org.uk50,000 1 35,600 1

50 Shiloh United Church of Christ Apostolic (Worldwide) Great BritainRt Rev. Lynette Melville shiloh.church.germany@aol.de1,000 1 1,000 1

51 United Reformed Church - UK Great BritainMs Roberta Rominger ecumenical@urc.org.uk68,000 1 68,000 1

52 Church of Greece Greece His Beatitude Hieronymosignatios.sotiriadis@gmail.com; contact@ecclesia.gr10,003,402 5 10,003,402 5

53 Greek Evangelical Church Greece Rev. George Goudas dboukis@gmail.com;eeevolos@gmail.com5,000 1 5,000 1

54 Baptist Union of Hungary Hungary Rev. János Papp papposta@baptist.hu; baptist@baptist.hu11,512 1 11,512 1

55 Evangelical-Lutheran Church in Hungary Hungary Bishop Janos Ittzés klara.tarr@lutheran.hu; kulugy@lutheran.hu212,000 2 212,000 2

56 Reformed Church in Hungary Hungary Bischof Dr Gusztáv Bölcskeioikumene@reformatus.hu; zsinat.elnokseg@reformatus.hu600,000 3 600,000 3

57 United Methodist Church in Hungary Hungary Superintendent István Csernákhivatal@metodista.hu436 1 436 1

58 Evangelical-Lutheran Church of Iceland Iceland Most Rev. Agnes Sigurdardóttirmaria.agustsdottir@kirkjan.is252,461 2 252,461 2

59 Church of Ireland Ireland Mrs Janet Maxwell rector.htkilliney@dublin.anglican.org; office@rcbdub.org390,000 2 390,000 2

60 Methodist Church in Ireland Ireland Rev. Donald Ker secretary@irishmethodist.org53,668 1 53,668 1

61 Presbyterian Church in Ireland Ireland Rev. Dr Donald J. Watts clerk@presbyterianireland.org; tgribben@presbyterianireland.org; janderson@presbyterianireland.org30,000 1 30,000 1
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62 Christian Evangelical Baptist Union of Italy (UCEBI) Italy Rev. Raffaele Volpe ucebi@ucebi.it 4,437 1 4,437 1

63 Evangelical Lutheran Church in Italy Italy Ms Francesca Conti decanato@chiesaluterana.it7,000 1 7,000 1

64 Evangelical-Methodist Church in Italy Italy Deaconess Dr. Alessandra Trottametodismo@chiesavaldese.org4,000 1 4,000 1

65 Waldensian Church in Italy Italy Rev. Maria Bonafede sbaral@chiesavaldese.org; moderatore@chiesavaldese.org20,000 1 20,000 1

66 Evangelical-Lutheran Church of Latvia Latvia Most Rev. Janis Vanags archbishop@lutheran.lv; rita.bruvers@lelb.lv39,000 1 39,000 1

67 Evangelical Church in the Principality of LiechtensteinLiechtensteinMr Dieter Buchholz evang@kirchefl.li; buchholz@mossfon.com2,000 1 2,000 1

68 Evangelical-Lutheran Church in Lithuania Lithuania Bischof Jonas Kalvanas bishop.office@times.lt20,000 1 20,000 1

69 Protestant Church of Luxembourg LuxembourgRev. Wolker Strauss eglrefki@pt.lu;office@protestant.lu1,390 1 20,000 1

70 Reformed Protestant Church of Luxembourg LuxembourgRev. Karl Georg Marhoffereglrefki@pt.lu 3,500 1 3,500 1

71 United Methodist Church in Macedonia Macedonia (Former Yougoslavian Republic of Macedonia)Dr Emil Zaev bischof@umc-europe.org4,000 1 4,000 1

72 Mennonite Church in the Netherlands NetherlandsMr. Henk W. Stenvers ads@doopsgezind.nl10,200 1 10,200 1

73 Old-Catholic Church of the Netherlands NetherlandsArchbishop Joris Vercammenburo@okkn.nl 10,000 1 10,000 1

74 Protestant Church in the Netherlands NetherlandsMs Rommie Nauta rommie.nauta@icco-cooperation.org; w.lonte@protestantsekerk.nl2,500,000 3 1,800,000 3

75 Remonstrant Brotherhood NetherlandsRev. Tom Mikkers L.j.lijzen@planet.nl; roselaers@btinternet.com10,000 1 10,000 1

76 Church of Norway Norway Ms Berit Hagen Agoy bf223@kirken.no; 3,843,721 4 3,843,721 4

77 Baptist Union of Poland Poland Rev. Gustaw Cieslar kancelaria@baptysci.pl;5,100 1 5,100 1

78 Evangelical Church A.C. in Poland Poland Rev. Jerzy Samiec anna.wrzesinska@luteranie.pl; biskup@luteranie.pl; rzecznik@luteranie.pl71,000 1 71,000 1

79 Evangelical-Reformed Church in Poland Poland Bishop Marek Izdebski reformowani@reformowani.pl2,000 1 2,000 1

80 Old-Catholic Mariavite Church in Poland Poland Bishop Michal Maria Ludwik Jablonskimariawita@mariawita.pl29,000 1 29,000 1

81 Polish Autocephalous Orthodox Church Poland His Eminence Metropolitan Sawakancelaria@orthodox.pl600,000 3 500,000 2

82 Polish Catholic Church (Old-Catholic) Poland Bishop Prof. Dr Wiktor Wysoczanskipolskokatolicki@pnet.pl20,000 1 20,000 1

83 United Methodist Church in Poland Poland General Superintendent Dr Edward Pusleckikancelaria@metodysci.pl2,172 1 2,172 1

84 Evangelical-Methodist Church of Portugal Portugal Bishop Sifredo Teixeira sede-geral@igreja-metodista.pt; bispo@igreja-metodista.pt4,500 1 4,500 1

85 Evangelical-Presbyterian Church of Portugal Portugal Rev. Silvina Queiroz secretariageral@iepp.org; presidente@iepp.org3,000 1 3,000 1

86 Lusitanian Catholic Apostolic Evangelical Church Portugal Bishop Fernando Soares bispopinacabral@igreja-lusitana.org; centrodiocesano@igreja-lusitana.org5,000 1 5,000 1

87 Evangelical Church A.C. in Romania Romania Bischof Reinhart Guib releph@yahoo.com

88 Evangelical-Lutheran Church in Romania Romania Bischof Dezsö Zoltán Adorjániekr.landeskon@evang.ro; ekr.expedit@evang.ro; ekr.bischof@evang.ro12,451 1 12,451 1

89 Reformed Church in Romania (Oradea District) Romania Bishop István Csury partium@rdsor.ro; antal.janos@gmail.com260,000 2 260,000 2

90 Reformed Church in Romania (Transylvanian District)Romania Bischof Geza Pap office@reformatus.ro295,941 2 295,941 2

91 Romanian Orthodox Church Romania His Beatitude Patriarch Daniel of Romaniaexterne@patriarhia.ro;presa@patriarhia.ro18,806,428 5 16,307,004 5

92 Evangelical-Lutheran Church of Ingria in Russia Russia Bischof Arri Kougappi merja.kramsu@elci.ru; church@elci.ru15,000 1 15,000 1

93 Russian Orthodox Church (Moscow Patriarchate) Russian FederationHis Holiness Patriarch Kyrill
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94 Euro-Asian Federation of the Unions of Evangelical Christians-BaptistsRussian Federation bptunion@online.ru 10,000 1 10,000 1

95 Reformed Christian Church in Serbia and MontenegroSerbia Bishop Istvan Csete-Szemesicseteszemesiistvan@gmail.com17,000 1 17,000 1

96 Serbian Orthodox Church Serbia H.B. Patriarch Irinej of Serbiantopolic@gmail.com8,000,000 4 8,000,000 4

97 Slovak Evangelical Church A.C. in Serbia Serbia Mag. Bishop Samuel Vrbovskysecav@eunet.rs 50,000 1 50,000 1

98 United Methodist Church in Serbia Serbia Superintendent Ana Palik-Kuncakemc@eunet.rs; novicaemc@hotmail.com500 1 500 1

99 Evangelical Church A.C. in Slovakia Slovak Rep.Bishop Dr Milos Klatik foreign@ecav.sk;ausland@ecav.sk; biskup@ecav.sk316,205 2 316,205 2

100 Reformed Christian Church in Slovakia Slovak Rep.Bishop László Fazekas reformata@reformata.sk; foreign.affairs@reformata.sk109,735 2 109,735 2

101 Evangelical Church A.C. in Slovenia Slovenia Bishop Geza Ernisa info@evang-cerkev.si20,000 1 20,000 1

102 Spanish Evangelical Church Spain Mr Joël Cortes alfredo.abad@iee-es.org2,700 1 2,700 1

103 Spanish Reformed Episcopal Church Spain Bishop Carlos Lopez Lozanosecretario@anglicanos.org5,000 1 5,000 1

104 Church of Sweden Sweden Rev. Jenny Sjögreen jenny.sjogreen@svenskakyrkan.se6,300,000 4 6,300,000 4

105 Uniting Church of Sweden Sweden Mr Olle Alkholm olle.alkholm@equmeniakyrkan.se; info@equmeniakyrkan.se66,000 1 66,000 1

106 The United Methodist Church in Switzerland SwitzerlandBischof Dr Patrick Streiff bischof@umc-europe.org; urs.schweizer@umc-europe.org5,870 1 5,923 1

107 Federation of Swiss Protestant Churches SwitzerlandRev. Serge Fornerod serge.fornerod@sek.ch; info@sek.ch2,100,000 3 2,100,000 3

108 Old-Catholic Church of Switzerland SwitzerlandBischof Harald Rein bischof@christkatholisch.ch; ulrike.henkenmeier@christkath-zuerich.ch14,000 1 14,000 1

109 Reformed Church in Transcarpathia Ukraine Bishop Zan Fabian Sandorkarpataljairefegyhaz@gmail.com65,000 1 70,760 1

110 Ecumenical Patriarchate Zone InternationalHis All Holiness Bartholomew patriarchate@ec-patr.org5,255,000 4 5,255,000 4

111 Ev Luth. Kirche in Russland u. ELKRAS Zone International kanzlei@elkras.ru; bischofelkk@yandex.ru15,000 1 15,000 1

112 Moravian Ch. In Europe - Brüder - Unität Zone International provinciaalbestuur@ebg.nl; welschen@ebg.nl16,154 1 16,154 1

113 Salvation army -International HQ Zone InternationalCommissioner Vibeke Krommenhoek Vibeke.Krommenhoek@legerdesheils.nl; websa@salvationarmy.org1,500,000 3
1500000 or 

64758 3 or 1?

114 United Methodist Church - Nordic & Baltic Area Zone InternationalBishop Christian Alsted bishop@umc-ne.org10,000 1 10,000 1

115 European Baptist Federation Great BritainMr Anthony Peck gensec@ebf.org; office@ebf.org800,000 3 800,000 3

total delegates 182 178

Need to check the numbers

Replied to our letter

Nominated their delegate
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